to capture and accumulate value addition in the urban sector. 

4.2 Strategic Intervention Approaches to Capture Opportunities 

4.2.1 Increase in Unhusked Rice Production as Import Substitution 

Targeting rice production states and counties to achieve production of sixty-one thousand (61,000) 

MT/year unhusked domestic rice production by 2034 

The target production value of 61,000 MT/year will be achieved to improve the self-sufficiency rate of 

around 9% in 2024 to around 20% in 2034. To this end, Western Equatoria State and Aweil Rice